Race Date

Central Wisconsin Conference Cross-Country Meet

October 17, 2019

Place

10

1

Inc.

Team

Pacelli

Wittenberg-Birnamwood

Bonduel

Rosholt

Weyauwega-Fremont

Menominee Indian

Ambherst

lola-Scandinavia

Little Wolf (Manawa)

Marion

Pittsville

Gresham

Results by Performance Timing.

Team Summary Results
Boys

Boys Varsity

Top5 ====m-mm-e=------ Fjnishers
Places 1 2 3 4 5 6

52 2 5 10 12 23 56
Top 5 Times: 1:34:29.6

61 3 6 13 18 21 24
Top 5 Times: 1:35:38.9

82 4 15 16 19 28 31
Top 5 Times: 1:37:40.4

91 1 7 17 32 34 42
Top 5 Times: 1:37:58.4

107 9 20 25 26 27 30
Top 5 Times: 1:39:36.1

191 11 14 53 55 58
Top 5 Times: 1:46:10.4

211 8 47 48 51 57 60
Top 5 Times: 1:47:49.2

211 22 29 35 61 64
Top 5 Times: 1:49:56.7

223 33 43 45 50 52 66
Top 5 Times: 1:48:37.7

251 36 38 46 62 69
Top 5 Times: 1:54:53.2

266 41 49 54 59 63 68

Top 5 Times: 1:53:20.0

Only 4 finishers
Top 5 Times:

40

37

44

39

65

70

10/17/2019 08:35:26



Race Date

October 17, 2019

Place Score Bib No

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20

21 21

22 (<5)

23 22

24 23

25 24

26 25

27 26

28 27

29 28

30 29

31 30

32 31

33 32

34 33

35 34

36 35

37 36

38 37

39 38

40 39

41 40

42 41

43 42

683
638
770
512
635
774
680
473
723
634
630
636
772
629
510
514
679
769
507
720
773
546
562
637
775
719
718
722
508
565
724
513
685
592
681
563
607
509
605
721
776
664
686

Central Wisconsin Conference Cross-Country
Overall P¥fesh List

Name

Matthew Ross
Gabe Hoerter
Wyatt Dickman
Carter Kurey

Jay Engebretson
Cole Schairer
Nathan Kropidlowski
Kyle Young
Patrick Long
Adam Eiden
Isaiah Moss
Sam Grywacz
Brendan Resch
Ashton Corn
Jack Johnson
Cooper Uelmen
Anthony Bianco
Tommy Bruski
William Beaumier
Carson Kester
lan Resch

Levi Schick
Dylan Donovan
Ben Haemmerle
Simon Schairer
Josh Halat
Jacob Carroll
Martin Leyva
Ayden Dunst

lan Koss

Ethan Patzer
Karter Schroeder
Marcus Stalter
Justin Buschke
Conner McKay
Erik Grenlie
Ethan Pockat
Alex Jasch

Isaiah Gueths
Logan Krause
Craig Wendel
Brennen Peterson
Sam Trzebiatowski

Results by Performance Timing.

Boys
Boys Varsity

Team

Rosholt

Pacelli
Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Bonduel

Pacelli
Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Rosholt

Amherst
Weyauwega-Fremont
Pacelli

Menominee Indian
Pacelli
Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Menominee Indian
Bonduel

Bonduel

Rosholt
Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Bonduel
Weyauwega-Fremont
Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Gresham
lola-Scandinavia

Pacelli
Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Weyauwega-Fremont
Weyauwega-Fremont
Weyauwega-Fremont
Bonduel
lola-Scandinavia
Weyauwega-Fremont
Bonduel

Rosholt

Little Wolf (Manawa)
Rosholt
lola-Scandinavia

Marion

Bonduel

Marion
Weyauwega-Fremont
Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Pittsville

Rosholt

Time

Pace

18:03.6  5:49/M

18:06.1

5:50/M

18:18.5  5:54/M

18:22.1

5:55/M

18:25.8  5:56/M
18:27.6  5:57/M
18:27.8  5:57/M
18:28.0 5:57/M
18:41.3  6:02/M
18:45.3  6:03/M
18:51.8  6:05/M
19:06.6  6:10/M
19:16.2  6:13/M
19:23.3  6:15/M
19:24.5  6:15/M
19:40.5 6:21/M
19:45.2  6:22/M
19:45.2  6:22/M
19:45.6  6:22/M
19:45.8 6:22/M
19:51.3  6:24/M

19:55.1

6:25/M

20:01.6  6:27/M
20:05.7  6:29/M

20:15.1

6:32/M

20:15.3  6:32/M
20:26.0 6:35/M
20:27.6  6:36/M
20:27.6  6:36/M

20:34.1

6:38/M

20:36.6  6:39/M
20:455 6:42/M
20:50.3  6:43/M
20:50.4 6:43/M
20:51.2 6:44/M
20:54.3 6:45/M
20:59.0 6:46/M
21:00.8  6:46/M
21:01.0 6:47/M
21:03.6 6:47/M
21:18.5  6:52/M
21:119.5  6:53/M
21:35.6  6:58/M
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Race Date

October 17, 2019

Place Score Bib No

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

43
44
45

(>7)
46
47
48
49

(>7)
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

(<9)

(<9)

(<9)
64
65
66

(>7)
67
68
69
70

594
684
595
511
608
468
469
658
682
593
472
596
631
665
628
640
467
627
659
466
564
606
661
547
543
544
568
471
597
470
639
663
609
662

Central Wisconsin Conference Cross-Country
Overall P¥fesh List

Name

Jacob Scheller
Jon Rutta
Zachary Schertz
Colen Klosterman
Jaden Sthur
Noah Barz

Otto Boelk

Sam Bowden
Blake Peskie
Ted Emmert
Aiden Nelson
Hunter Schlueter
Lloyd Reevis
Trace Wilke
Joshua Besaw
Jacob Zimmerman
Johnny Ballinger
Jamison Besaw
Wyatt Coulthard
Blaise Andrich
Aaron Jones
Gavin James
Asher Fiala
Austin Slater
Isaiah Bestul
Donnie Edwards
Brandon Phillips
Dane Melby
Ethan Tellock
Ben Lee

Mitchell Jensen
Gage Kumm
Jack Vankooy
Jon Klamrowski

Results by Performance Timing.

Boys

Boys Varsity

Team

Little Wolf (Manawa)
Rosholt

Little Wolf (Manawa)
Bonduel

Marion

Amherst

Amherst

Pittsville

Rosholt

Little Wolf (Manawa)
Amherst

Little Wolf (Manawa)
Menominee Indian
Pittsville

Menominee Indian
Pacelli

Amherst
Menominee Indian
Pittsville

Amherst
lola-Scandinavia
Marion

Pittsville

Gresham

Gresham

Gresham
lola-Scandinavia
Amherst

Little Wolf (Manawa)
Amherst

Pacelli

Pittsville

Marion

Pittsville

Time
21:37.1
21:38.2
21:43.3
21:45.5
21:48.1
22:03.0
22:04.1
22:08.1
22:10.7
22:12.8
22:13.3
22:14 1
22:25.5
22:25.8
22:28.8
22:57.8
23:00.6
23:00.8
23:09.3
23:10.8
23:16.5
23:55.3
24:17 1
24:40.8
24:49.1
25:05.5
25:10.0
25:24.2
25:40.8
25:51.3
26:02.0
26:43.2
27:09.6
29:49.1

10/17/2019 08:35:19

Pace

6:58/M
6:59/M
7:00/M
7:01/M
7:02/M
7:07/M
7:07/M
7:08/M
7:09/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:14/M
7:14/M
7:15/M
7:24/M
7:25/M
7:25/M
7:28/M
7:28/M
7:30/M
7:43/M
7:50/M
7:57/M
8:00/M
8:05/M
8:07/M
8:12/M
8:17/M
8:20/M
8:24/M
8:37/M
8:45/M
9:37/M



Race Date

Central Wisconsin Conference Cross-Country Meet

October 17, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Pacelli
Team Score (places): 52

638
635
634
636
637
640
639

~NOoO Ok WN -

Team - Wittenberg-Birnamwood

Gabe Hoerter

Jay Engebretson
Adam Eiden

Sam Grywacz

Ben Haemmerle
Jacob Zimmerman
Mitchell Jensen

Team Score (places): 61

770
774
772
769
773
775
776

~NOoO Ok WN -

Wyatt Dickman
Cole Schairer
Brendan Resch
Tommy Bruski
lan Resch
Simon Schairer
Craig Wendel

Team - Bonduel
Team Score (places): 82

512
510
514
507
508
513
509
511

O NO O WN -

Carter Kurey
Jack Johnson
Cooper Uelmen
William Beaumier
Ayden Dunst
Karter Schroeder
Alex Jasch

Colen Klosterman

Team - Rosholt
Team Score (places): 91

683
680
679
685
681
686

OO WN -~

Matthew Ross
Nathan Kropidlowski
Anthony Bianco
Marcus Stalter
Conner McKay

Sam Trzebiatowski

Results by Performance Timing.

Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Varsity

Overall
Place

10
12
23

(56)

(67)

13
18
21

(24)

(40)

4
15
16
19
28

(31)

(37)

More Than 7

(42)

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

2
7

17
29
52
(108)
(175)

Finish Position

3
9

22
40
61
(85)
(125)

Finish Position

4
19
35
54
82

(113)

(150)

Finish Position

25
57
91

(133)

Time

Cumulative

Time

-1

Time
Back

Average Time: 18:53.9

18:06.1
18:25.8
18:45.3
19:06.6
20:05.7
22:57.8
26:02.0

2

18:06.1
36:31.9
55:17.2
1:14:23.8
1:34:29.6
1:57:27.4
2:23:29.5

0:00.0
0:19.7
0:39.2
1:00.5
1:59.6
4:51.7
7:55.9

Average Time: 19:07.7

18:18.5
18:27.6
19:16.2
19:45.2
19:51.3
20:15.1
21:18.5

3

18:18.5
36:46.1
56:02.3
1:15:47.6
1:35:38.9
1:55:54.0
2:17:12.6

0:00.0
0:09.0
0:57.6
1:26.6
1:32.7
1:56.5
2:59.9

Average Time: 19:32.0

18:22.1
19:24.5
19:40.5
19:45.6
20:27.6
20:45.5
21:00.8
21:455

4

18:22.1
37:46.6
57:27.1
1:17:12.7
1:37:40.4
1:58:26.0
2:19:26.9
2:41:12.4

0:00.0
1:02.4
1:18.3
1:23.5
2:05.5
2:23.4
2:38.7
3:23.4

Average Time: 19:35.6

18:03.6
18:27.8
19:45.2
20:50.3
20:51.2
21:35.6

18:03.6 0:00.0
36:31.5 0:24.1
56:16.7 1:41.5
1:17:07.1 2:46.6
1:37:58.4 2:47.5
1:59:34.0 3:31.9
10/17/2019 08:35:27



Race Date Central Wisconsin Conference Cross-Country Meet

October 17, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Rosholt
Team Score (places): 91

7 684 Jon Rutta
8 682 Blake Peskie

Team - Weyauwega-Fremont
Team Score (places): 107

723 Patrick Long
720 Carson Kester
719 Josh Halat
718 Jacob Carroll
722 Martin Leyva
724 Ethan Patzer
721 Logan Krause

~NOoO Ok WN -

Team - Menominee Indian
Team Score (places): 191

630 Isaiah Moss
629 Ashton Corn
631 Lloyd Reevis
628 Joshua Besaw
627 Jamison Besaw

A~ WON -

Team - Amherst
Team Score (places): 211

473 Kyle Young

468 Noah Barz

469 Otto Boelk

472 Aiden Nelson
467 Johnny Ballinger
466 Blaise Andrich
471 Dane Melby
470 Ben Lee

O ~NOoO O WN -

Team - lola-Scandinavia
Team Score (places): 211

1 562 Dylan Donovan
2 565 lan Koss
3 563 Erik Grenlie

Results by Performance Timing.

Final Team Results

Boys
Boys Varsity

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back

Finish Position - 4
Average Time: 19:35.6

(44) 177) 21:38.2 2:21:12.2 3:34.5
More Than 7 22:10.7 2:43:23.0 4:07.0

Finish Position - 5
Average Time: 19:55.2

9 9 18:41.3 18:41.3 0:00.0
20 29 19:45.8 38:27.1 1:04.5
25 54 20:15.3 58:42.5 1:34.0
26 80 20:26.0  1:19:08.5 1:44.7
27 107 20:27.6  1:39:36.1 1:46.3
(30) (137) 20:36.6  2:00:12.7 1:55.3
(39) (176) 21:03.6 2:21:16.4 2:22.3

Finish Position - 6
Average Time: 21:14.0

11 11 18:51.8 18:51.8 0:00.0
14 25 19:23.3 38:15.1 0:31.4
53 78 22:255  1:00:40.7 3:33.7
55 133 22:28.8  1:23:09.5 3:36.9
58 191 23:00.8 1:46:10.4 4:09.0

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 21:33.8

8 8 18:28.0 18:28.0 0:00.0
47 55 22:03.0  40:31.1 3:34.9
48 103 22:04.1  1:02:35.2 3:36.0
51 154 22:13.3  1:24:48.5 3:45.2
57 211 23:00.6  1:47:49.2 4:32.5

(60) (271) 23:10.8  2:11:00.0 4:42.7
(65) (336) 25242  2:36:24.3 6:56.2
More Than 7 25:51.3  3:02:15.7 7:23.2

Finish Position - 8
Average Time: 21:59.3

22 22 20:01.6 20:01.6 0:00.0

29 51 20:34.1 40:35.8 0:32.4

35 86 20:54.3  1:01:30.1 0:52.6
2 10/17/2019 08:35:27



Race Date
October 17, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - lola-Scandinavia
Team Score (places): 211

4 564 Aaron Jones
5 568 Brandon Phillips

Team - Little Wolf (Manawa)

Final Team Results

Team Score (places): 223

592
594
595
593
596
597

OO WN -~

Justin Buschke
Jacob Scheller
Zachary Schertz
Ted Emmert
Hunter Schlueter
Ethan Tellock

Team - Marion
Team Score (places): 251

607
605
608
606
609

a b WON -

Ethan Pockat
Isaiah Gueths
Jaden Sthur
Gavin James
Jack Vankooy

Team - Pittsville
Team Score (places): 266

664
658
665
659
661
663
662

NOoO Ok WN -

Team - Gresham Community/Bowler

Brennen Peterson
Sam Bowden
Trace Wilke
Woyatt Coulthard
Asher Fiala

Gage Kumm

Jon Klamrowski

Team Score (places):Inc.

546 Levi Schick
547 Austin Slater
543 Isaiah Bestul
544 Donnie Edwards

A WODN -~

Results by Performance Timing.

Boys

Boys Varsity

Overall
Place

61
64

33
43
45
50
52
(66)

36
38
46
62
69

41
49
54
59
63

(68)

(70)

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than

[ IN¢) B¢ BN

Cumulative

Place

Central Wisconsin Conference Cross-Country Meet

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 8
Average Time: 21:59.3

147
21

23:16.5
25:10.0

Finish Position- 9

33
76
121
171
223
(289)

1:24:46.7
1:49:56.7

Time
Back

3:14.8
5:08.3

Average Time: 21:43.5

20:50.4 20:50.4 0:00.0
21:37.1 42:27.5 0:46.6
21:43.3 1:04:10.8 0:52.8
22:12.8  1:26:23.6 1:22.3
22:14.1 1:48:37.7 1:23.6
25:40.8 2:14:18.6 4:50.4

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 22:58.6

36
74
120
182
251

20:59.0 20:59.0 0:00.0
21:01.0 42:00.0 0:02.0
21:48.1 1:03:48.2 0:49.1
23:55.3 1:27:43.6 2:56.3
27:09.6  1:54:53.2 6:10.6

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 22:40.0

41
90
144
203
266
(334)
(404)

Finish Position - Inc.

21:19.5 21:19.5 0:00.0
22:08.1 43:27.6 0:48.5
22:25.8 1:05:53.5 1:06.3
23:09.3  1:29:02.9 1:49.8
24:17.1  1:53:20.0 2:57.5
26:43.2  2:20:03.2 5:23.7
29:49.1  2:49:52.4 8:29.5
Average Time:

19:55.1 19:55.1 0:00.0
24:40.8 44:36.0 4:45.6
24:491  1:09:25.1 4:53.9
25:05.5  1:34:30.7 5:10.4

10/17/2019 08:35:27



Race Date Central Wisconsin Conference Cross-Country Meet

October 17, 2019 Team Summary Results
Boys
JV Boys
Top 5 ====m-mm-e=------ Fjnishers
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6 I*
1 Wittenberg-Birnamwood 24 1 3 4 7 9 15
Top 5 Times: 1:53:57.9
2 Weyauwega-Fremont 43 2 6 8 11 16 17
Top 5 Times: 1:59:41.3
3 Bonduel 54 5 10 12 13 14

Top 5 Times: 2:02:12.3

Results by Performance Timing. 1 10/17/2019 08:35:37



Race Date
October 17, 2019

Place Score Bib No

1 1 781
2 2 739
3 3 786
4 4 782
5 5 526
6 6 735
7 7 784
8 8 736
9 9 783
10 10 524
11 11 738
12 12 523
13 13 527
14 14 525
15 15 785
16 16 734
17 17 737

Central Wisconsin Conference Cross-Country

Overall Fifesh List
Boys
JV Boys
Name Team
Chad Moegenburg Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Jakob Mills Weyauwega-Fremont
Bryce Zoromski Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Brian Nelson Wittenberg-Birnamwood

William Schauder
Exander Fletcher
Henry Seegmiller
Gustavo Guimaraes
Pierson Potrykus
Jake Lecheler

Joe Miller

Kaden Bergsbaken
Sandro Talavera-Ruiz
Joseph Renner
Henry Timm

Luke Ehrenberg
Quinten Kempf

Results by Performance Timing.

Bonduel
Weyauwega-Fremont
Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Weyauwega-Fremont
Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Bonduel
Weyauwega-Fremont
Bonduel

Bonduel

Bonduel
Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Weyauwega-Fremont
Weyauwega-Fremont

Time Pace
21:19.6
21:48.1
22:08.1
22:46.2
22:55.4
23:41.3
23:48.6
23:50.8
23:55.3
24:03.6
24:22.3
24:49.5
25:10.8
25:12.8
25:39.6
25:58.6
26:46.5

10/17/2019 08:35:35



Race Date
October 17, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Wittenberg-Birnamwood
Team Score (places): 24

781 Chad Moegenburg
786 Bryce Zoromski
782 Brian Nelson

784 Henry Seegmiller
783 Pierson Potrykus
785 Henry Timm

o O WN -

Team - Weyauwega-Fremont
Team Score (places): 43

739 Jakob Mills

735 Exander Fletcher
736 Gustavo Guimaraes
738 Joe Miller

734 Luke Ehrenberg
737 Quinten Kempf

OO WN -~

Team - Bonduel
Team Score (places): 54

526 William Schauder
524 Jake Lecheler

523 Kaden Bergsbaken
527 Sandro Talavera-Ruiz
525 Joseph Renner

a b WODN -

Results by Performance Timing.

Central Wisconsin Conference Cross-Country Meet
Final Team Results

Boys
JV Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 22:47.5
1 1 21:19.6 21:19.6 0:00.0
3 4 22:08.1 43:27.7 0:48.5
4 8 22:46.2  1:06:14.0 1:26.6
7 15 23:48.6  1:30:02.6 2:29.0
9 24 23:55.3  1:53:57.9 2:35.7
(15) (39) 25:39.6  2:19:37.5 4:20.0
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 23:56.2
2 2 21:48.1 21:48.1 0:00.0
6 8 23:41.3 45:29.5 1:53.1
8 16 23:50.8  1:09:20.4 2:02.6
11 27 24:22.3  1:33:42.7 2:34.1
16 43 25:58.6  1:59:41.3 4:10.4
(17) (60) 26:46.5 2:26:27.8 4:58.3
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 24:26.4
5 5 22:55.4 22:55.4 0:00.0
10 15 24:03.6 46:59.1 1:08.2
12 27 24:495 1:11:48.6 1:54.1
13 40 25:10.8  1:36:59.5 2:15.4
14 54 25:12.8  2:02:12.3 2:17.4
1 10/17/2019 08:35:38



